accounting policies adopted are consistent with those of the financial year 2012.

Amendments to IAS 19 Employee Benefits have removed the option for deferred
recognition of changes in pension plan assets and liabilities (“the corridor
approach”). Actuarial gains (losses) and the actual return on plan assets
(“remeasurements”) are recognised in the balance sheet immediately, with a
charge or credit to other comprehensive income in the period in which they occur.
Such remeasurements are not reclassified to profit or loss subsequently. Interest
expense or income is calculated on the net defined benefit liability (asset) by
applying the discount rate to the net defined benefit liability (asset). This replaces
the interest cost on the defined benefit obligation and the expected return on plan
assets. Past service cost is recognised in the period when a plan is amended.

Amendments to IAS 19 Employee benefits are applied retrospectively. As a
result of the accounting policy change, the following adjustments were made
to the financial statements:

(NOK million)
As previously

reported
Effect of

restatement
Restated

As at 1 January 2012:

Consolidated balance sheet

Investments in associated
companies 492 (9) 483

Equity attributable to owners
of the parent 6,502 (178) 6,324

Non-controlling interests 157 (1) 156

Deferred tax liabilities 798 (66) 732

Pension liabilities 1,455 236 1,691

As at and for the year ended
31 December 2012:

Consolidated income statement:

Personnel expenses (5,241) 15 (5,226)

Other income and expenses (257) (30) (287)

Financial expenses (176) (48) (224)

Taxes (443) 17 (426)

Profit (loss) 240 (46) 194

Earnings per share (NOK) 1.73 (0.41) 1.32

Diluted earnings per share (NOK) 1.73 (0,41) 1.32

Consolidated statement of
comprehensive income:

Remeasurements of defined
benefit pension liabilities - 812 812

Income tax relating to remea-
surements of defined benefit
pension liabilities - (227) (227)

Share of comprehensive income
of associated companies - 9 9

Other comprehensive income (389) 594 205

Comprehensive income (149) 548 399

Consolidated balance sheet:

Equity attributable to owners
of the parent 5,492 372 5,864

Non-controlling interests 248 (3) 245

Deferred tax liabilities 763 144 907

Pension liabilities 1,422 (513) 909

SCHIBSTED ANNUAL REPORT 2013
NOTES / GROUP

100

Amendments to IAS 1 Presentation of Financial Statements have changed the
grouping of items presented in other comprehensive income. Items that will be
reclassified subsequently to profit or loss are presented separately from items
that will not be reclassified. Comparable figures for 2012 are restated.

IFRS 13 Fair Value Measurement, establishing a single source of guidance for all
fair value measurements, is implemented with prospective effect. Application of
IFRS 13 has not materially impacted the fair value measurements of the Group.